502068764 09/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Universal Services, Inc.	07/27/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MMI Products, Inc., d/b/a Meadow Burke	
Street Address:	900 Ashwood Parkway	
Internal Address:	c/o Oldcastle Law Group	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30338	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6494639

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7703925305

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-522-5600

Email: Elizabeth.Ames@oldcastlelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Ames

Address Line 1: 900 Ashwood Parkway

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30338

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Ames - Counsel

Total Attachments: 1

source=Notice 6494639#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 029009 FRAME: 0853

NOTICE OF LICENSE AGREEMENT

I hereby confirm that on July 27, 2000, Universal Services, Inc. and MMI Products, Inc. d/b/a Meadow Burke entered into an exclusive right and license relating to the invention covered by the claims of U.S. Patent No. 6,494,639. This license runs for a period of twenty years from April 30, 1999.

Signed this <u>3/</u> day of August, 2012.

Signature: Walter & Berney.

Name: WALTER & BERNER JR.

Title: MARKETING DIRECTOR

RECORDED: 09/20/2012

PATENT REEL: 029009 FRAME: 0854